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Table 12
Top 50 House Campaigns

by Contributions from Individuals

January 1, 2007 - December 31, 2007

Candidate

TSONGAS, NICOLA S
GILLIBRAND, KIRSTEN ELIZA
RANGEL, CHARLES B
KLEIN, RON

KIRK, MARK STEVEN
BUCHANAN, VERNON
SESTAK, JOSEPH A. JR.
HONEYCUTT, DEBORAH TRAVIS
SCHWARTZ, ALLYSON Y
MAHONEY, TIM

WEXLER, ROBERT
MURPHY, PATRICK J
BERKLEY, SHELLEY
GIFFORDS, GABRIELLE
HALL, JOHN JOSEPH
FINEGOLD, BARRY

HIMES, JIM

KNOLLENBERG, JOSEPH K.
POLIS, JARED

MCNERNEY, JERRY
BARNES, KAY

VISCLOSKY, PETER J
PELOSI, NANCY

CANTOR, ERIC

MURPHY, CHRISTOPHER S MR.
SHAYS, CHRISTOPHER
BACHMANN, MICHELE M
RYUN, JAMES R

BURNER, DARCY MS.
BOEHNER, JOHN A
PINGREE, CHELLIE M
SAUL, ANDREW MARSHALL
HAYES, ROBERT C. (ROBIN)
SHAFROTH, WILLIAM G
FLAKE, JEFF MR.
SHADEGG, JOHN B.
MURTHA, JOHN P MR.
MUSGRAVE, MARILYN
CLYBURN, JAMES E
FITZ-GERALD, JOAN
PALLONE, FRANK JR.
COURTNEY, JOSEPH D
BLUNT, ROY

PORTER, JON SR
KENNEDY, PATRICK J
EMANUEL, RAHM

DAVIS, GEOFFREY C
WHITEHEAD, JAMES LESLIE S
MITCHELL, HARRY E
OGONOWSKI, JAMES

*SPECIAL ELECTION ACTIVITY

State District Party
MA 5 DEM
NY 20 DEM
NY 15 DEM
FL 22 DEM

IL 10 REP
FL 13 REP
PA 7 DEM
GA 13 REP
PA 13 DEM
FL 16 DEM
FL 19 DEM
PA 8 DEM
NV 1 DEM
AZ 8 DEM
NY 19 DEM
MA 5 DEM
CT 4 DEM
Ml 9 REP
CcOo 2 DEM
CA 11 DEM
MO 6 DEM
IN 1 DEM
CA 8 DEM
VA 7 REP
CT 5 DEM
CT 4 REP
MN 6 REP
KS 2 REP
WA 8 DEM
OH 8 REP
ME 1 DEM
NY 19 REP
NC 8 REP
CcOo 2 DEM
AZ 6 REP
AZ 3 REP
PA 12 DEM
CcOo 4 REP
SC 6 DEM
CcOo 2 DEM
NJ 6 DEM
CT 2 DEM
MO 7 REP
NV 3 REP

RI 1 DEM

IL 5 DEM
KY 4 REP
GA 10 REP
AZ 5 DEM
MA 5 REP

Incumbent
Challenger Contributions from
Open Seat Individuals
| $2,117,794
| $1,831,842
| $1,687,040
| $1,564,914
| $1,431,024
| $1,295,825
| $1,246,017
C $1,062,178
| $1,036,396
| $1,024,603
| $965,218
| $950,695
| $947,829
| $942 524
| $917,282
o $895,402
C $885,237
| $877,337
$862,608
$837,687
$830,750
$830,148
$820,641
$803,236
$781,554
$780,587
$778,964
$767,022
$766,757
$762,496
$761,207
$758,138
$747,114
$739,137
$727,539
$724,317
$716,966
$716,036
$701,149
$686,294
$676,674
$663,765
$663,538
$659,681
$659,079
$655,060
$637,038
$635,008
$633,750
$622,748
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